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Data Gathering Team
Email: datagathering@apjsolicitors.co.uk

Reference:  120239.1
Date:26th January 2021

DATA SUBJECT ACCESS REQUEST: SECOND SUBMISSION

Re:    Ourclient:
Address:

Mr lngram Watson
29 Halton Close
Kirton  Lindsey
Gainsborough
Lincolnshire
DN21  4PX

Dear Sirs

Following  our  letter dated  25/09/2020  we  are  disapr)ointed  to  not€!  we  have  nt}t  received  a
reply to our Data Subject Access  Request ("DSAR")  in the required time as stated  in Article
15 of the General  Data Protection  Regulation ("GDPR").

If we do  not receive a satisfactory response from  you within  14 days,  we will  not hesitate in
taking  further action.  This  may  include  but  not  be  limited to  complaints  made  directly to the
relevant regulator seeking judicial  remedy.

Should you require any information to enable you to action our request please contact our
office on 0800 028 9791  alternatively you can email your request to
datagatherjng@apjsolicitors.co.uk

We look forward to your response

Pensions and Investments Team
Anthony Philip James and Co Ltd
Solicitors SRA 629443

Anthony Phlllp James & Co Sollcltors LTD. Reglstered Address: Bulldlng 7700 Daresbury Parl(, Daresbury, Warrlngton, WA4 4BS

Company No: 10011883 -VAT No: 290608789 -ICO No: ZA188164

Authorised and Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority Under SRA 629443
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®  FSCS  reference  P822-LYK3

Please quote our reference when  contacting.us

ANTHONY  PHILIP JAMES  & CO  LIMITED
By email

Call

0800 6781100 (free)

Email

www.fscs.org.uk/contact~us

Write
PO Box 300
Mitcheldean          `
GL171DY

Visit
fscs.org.uk

®  11 January 2021

Dear Sirs

We still  need further information to continue
working on the claim

®  We acknowledge  receipt of your Sun  Life of Canada  PSAR.

® We still  need further information from  Cranfords SIPP.

We've  tried  four times  to  get the  missing  information  on  your  claim.  As  we've
received  no  reply  from  Cranfords  SIPP,  we  are  unable to  continue  working  on
the  claim.

If we  receive  the  information  we  still  need  from  Cransford  SIPP,  listed  below,
we'll  continue working on  your claim:

•   Full  lFA/servicing agent  history with  dates,  including their address and

SIB/FSA/FCA  number
•  A copy of the original  SIPP  application  form
•  A copy of each  application  form
•  Confirmation of the original  advising agent for each  investment purchased
•  A full transaction  history from  inception to  present showing all transfers in

and  out,  contributions,  investments and  disinvestments,  charges,  income

payments and  distributions, withdrawals and  in-specietransfers
•  The current fund  and transfer values,  and  details of any penalty that would

apply upon transfer
•  A schedule showing the assets currently  held  within  the SIPP  along with

their value  (and  where applicable, the  unit-holding)  of each
•   Details of any administration  fees or charges  applicable  upon  transfer

•  lf the plan  has been transferred to another provider,  please provide details
of the value
and  date of the transfer,  as well  as the  name of the  receiving provider (if any
assets were transferred  in-specie,  please  provide details)

•   Full  schedule  of fees  applicable to this  policy

Fiiiar`cial   Scirvi{.cis  Cori`piir`satloi\   St:l\c`inf`>   Lilnlt(`d

Registei`ed  as  a  limlted  Compan\.  In  Englati(1  t?i`d  Wales  No  _`943048

Regislered  o(rice:   loth  Floor,  Bet.]iiror`  House,1 S  S(  Botolph  Stt.eel,  london  [C3^  7QU

page 1 of 2



Any questions?

lf you  have any questions,  please contact us using the details at the top of this letter.

Yours  faithfully

Customer service team
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Letter of Authority
Your Name:

n  1  nEc in.q

Date ot Birth:

Joint Applicant Name:

Your Current Address:

S®£¢EJ

!giv,964.`:`--.i-..                                             =`_.p`.  --gRE-ii;

Date ®t Birth:

Address at time of sale:

* Forjoint claims both clients must sign below (one in each box) Please complete with today's date.

Client Signature 1

trfuleed..    3 0-I I -2J02r a `
1.  To whom lt may concern this is mv/our expmat authorit`/ to outhorise
disdo§ure of all persemal and flrancial lnfomedon and documentatloi`,
2.  The request ls male and authorit`r ehen pursuant to the Data Protection
Act 2018 and General Data Protectioi` Regulatwhs (Eu) 2016/679.
3.  I/`re confirm that t^Are have lanArfully contracted witll mv/our Solidtots
Anthony Phlllp James & Co llmlted to act on my/our behalf.
4.  For the avoldance Of doubt I/we have givren mv/o`Ir Sollcitors full
authorty/ to make a claim ol` mv/our behalf.
5.   I/Are dlrect and a`fthodse that any payment due ln respect of
Investment and/or PPI and/or commtsslon and/or loan and/or rrrortsa8e,
and/orinterestand/ofcompensationbesentdlrectlytomySollcitors.
6.   I^^/e authorise you to release any intomatlon and/or documentation
deemed confidential or otherwise as may be requested from time to time
by my/our Sollcitor§.
7.   I^^ie direct and authorise Equlfax and/or other Credit Reference Ageitc`/
to release any lnformatlon whether deemed confidential or othemdse as
may be requested from tlme to time by my Solicitors.
8.  Il`e request for infom`atton and/or documentation relates to Banks.
Bulldln8 Societies, Independent Flranclal Advisers, Penslon Pro\fideTs,
Flfvancial Brol{ers, I nsurance Companies, Mortgage lenders, loan
companies, Payment Pi'otection Insurers, Mortgage Brokers, SIPP

Client Signature 2

Dated:

Operators. Solidtors, Accountants, lnsohel`cy Practl'tionets. Credit Card Companies
and/orartyotherpotentlalholderOflnfomationordocument3tlonrelaGngtome/us.
9.  This atithedti/ ts not for a llmded pched and is `® rernaln in tor€e unen vwhdrawb ln
unng liy me/us.
10.        t^^/e authorisethe releaseofmy fileofpapers from nysolidtorand/army
accountant and/or insolvenc\/ praceeol`ers
11.        A copyofthis Form ofAuthortywlll havethesamevalidftyasthe origin®l.
12.        I^Are a8reeto be boul`d bythe Temsand Conditions, CfA`Arhatvou need to
know. Conditlonal Pee Agreement. Contlngencv Fee Agreement, Cover letter.
13`         I^ve hereb`/ authortse you to draft rete`r®nt forms and/or commence CMI
proceedings lr` such CMI Court a§ you consider appropriate, and to Slgn such statements
of truth on mv/our I]ehalf.
14.        I^ce autl`orise you to obtaln suhable legal expense cover for me/us as you. In
You. discretlon, deem necessary ]r` the conduct Of ray/our case.
rs.        Vwe also Irrevocably authodse you to endorse cheques solely for the purposes of
discharging accounts and disbursements Incurred on my/our behalf.
16.        I^^/e also Irrevocably authorise you to pay accounts and dlsbursements Incurred
on my/our behalf.
17`        l^^/e confirm that I/`Are have read and understood the declaration.

AnthonyphilipJamesandcoLtdareauthorisneudmabnedrr6efauEt3idbytheso«citorsRegula-tionAcO=thority((SRA
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DRIVING LICENCE

1.    WATSON
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August 2020

Mr I G Watson
29 Halton Close
Kirton Lindsey

El:i:;Pn:'h?rue8h
DN214PX

0002/120745/0031433
336/K36150800096

.\
\`,

LLOvDS  BANK ,`i,),J.,¥`:.;,  ,,: ,,..
',\

Your August
credit card options

Balance transfers

Get organised with a money or balance transfer
Hello Mr watson ,...,.,,,,,

Aswe'readaptingtoanewkindofnormal,thesemoneyandbalancetransfer
optionscouldhelpyoutoorganiseyourfinances.

WithamoneytransferyoucouldmovefundsfromyourLloydsBankcreditcardto

yourUKcurrentaccount,tohelpwithunplannedexpenses.Or,youcouldtransfer
balancesfrommostothercredltandsomestorecardstoyourLloydsBankcredit
card, which might make things easier to manage,

Theseoffersareavailablesubjecttostatusandonlyapplytonevj.transfersmade
by17September2020oncreditcardnumberending5349.

Tokeepyourpromotionalrateandavoidadditionalfeesandcharges,youneedto
staywithinyourcreditlimitof£6,100andmakeatleastyourminimumpaymenton
time each month. Your standard interest rates (at that t'ime) will apply to any
balancesleftafterapromotionalperiodends.Refertoyourlateststatementfor
information about interest rates and fees which apply to your account.

You can make as many transfers a5 you like (minimum £100 per transfer) as long
as you don't go over your credit limit. You'll need the details of the credit or store
cardyouwanttotransferabalancefrom,orthebankaccountdetailsyouwantto
transfermoneyto.

So you understand how offers work, please consider the important information
thTreTve7se.o`fthis.rette~r'b'efore'decldihgto.inakgra'-traTisfer±e=-]Se

Yours sincerely,

E=zzz=
Paul Rockliffe

Head of Customer Engagement -Consumer Credit Cards

;-``. ,.:,?i"* :`.`. '

\.    .`-.`.i
:\``       `        I.

•...`..i`i,`S:i:i

Money transfers

i.il:,:..`;i

•',...    :: ...,,.-,.  :; ..., `      .,,,-.-    I.-.               :

®  Transfer online at lloydsbank.com/onllne
•(.scp:!lkTosanoaTv,s:r##Fr%a4m4-8o3m,,orgaL-5pm.onsat,

•    ,S'unandbankholidays..    . .

I  Or us.Ing the Llpyds mobile.app
luwL`lti.Itlt>i.tlil.       EN     bh:`       Ct:Tl\ON                           I

I      ,        ,    .     ;:`-``+        ¥`'         ...      .  .

Pleaseman:j'e-`;ojiatEduntsusjnglnternetBankingandthe
MobileBantsin`gApbwheneverpossible.

Transfer by 17 September.2020
i  . using any or all of these 6ffers
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CALL Today: 0800 028 9791
Data Gathering Team

datagathering@apjsolicitors.co.uk
Our Reference:  120239.1

Date:25th September 2020

Re: Subject Access Reciuest

Dear Sirs,

Anthony Philip James & Co act on behalf of Mr lngram Watson and we have been  instructed to
request the clients personal data pursuant to Art/.c/e  75 of the EU General Data Protection Regulation
("GDPR"),  specincally in relation to our client's pensions and  investments.   We enclose a signed form
of authority for your records.

Given  this  letter constitutes  a  valid  data  request we  wi!!  not  consider  any  additional  "application"  or
"access" forms and therefore, we expect a response within one calendar month of receipt of this letter

as   permitted   by  the   ICO.    In   order  to  simplify  compliance  with  this  request  please  forward  any
response and data electronically to dataaatherincl@,aDisolicitors.co.uk.

Please  do  not  contact the  customer directly  or send  them  the  requested  information  given  we  have
provided you with a valid  letter of authority.

We look forward to receiving your response within one calendar month from receipt of this request.

Yours faithfully

Data Gathering Team
Anthony Philip James and Co Ltd
Solicitors SRA 629443

ln the event your records are not up to date, we have provided additional  information for you to locate
our client below.

Anthony Phlllp James & Co Sollcltoi.s LTD. Reglstered Address: Bulldlng 7700 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, Warrlngton, WA4 4BS

Company No: 10011883 -VAT No: 290608789 -IC0 No: ZA188164

Authorised and Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority Under SRA 629443
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Our client Name: Mr lngram watson                                                  |

Client Previous Name:

Client Date of Birth: 15/04/1964

Address: 29 Halton close
Kirton  Lindsey
Gainsborough
Lincolnshire

DN21  4PX

Previous Address(es):

National Insurance Number: Nel63071c

Policy   Number: X-         I


